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Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice

Process automation technology
Catalogue

Solenoid coils and accessories
Series 514 - 515

Operational characteristics

Class of insulation Tolerance on voltage
IP Rating

with connector fitted
Electrical connection Weight (gr.)

F ±10% IP65 DIN43650 B industrial 53

Operational characteristics

Class of insulation Tolerance on voltage
IP Rating

with connector fitted
Electrical connection Weight (gr.)

F ±10% IP65 DIN43650 B industrial 54

Operational characteristics

Class of insulation Tolerance on voltage
IP Rating

with connector fitted
Electrical connection Weight (gr.)

F ±10% IP65 DIN43650 A 113

Operational characteristics

Class of insulation Tolerance on voltage
IP Rating

with connector fitted
Electrical connection Weight (gr.)

F ±10% IP65 DIN43650 A 117

Ø10.2

Ø8.2

Ø17.3

2

16.5 11

1
1

22

2
9

.5

M3x0.5 

Electrical connection

according to DIN 43650

“B” shape

Ø10.2

Ø13.5

Ø13.5

1
.5

1
.5

30

3
0

.5

23 15

1
5

M3x0.5

Electrical connection

according to DIN 43650

“A” shape

Ø10.2

Ø13.5

Ø13.5

18 11

3
0

.5

22

1
1

M3x0.5
1

.5
1
.5

Electrical connection

according to DIN 43650

“B” shape

Ø8.2

Ø16

1
.2

Ø10.2

23.2 14.8

1
5

30

3
0

.5M3x0.5

Electrical connection

according to DIN 43650

“A” shape

Ordering code

MB T

T

VOLTAGE

4: 12 VDC

5: 24 VDC

9: 24 VDC (2W)

56: 24 VAC (50-60 Hz)

57: 110 VAC (50-60 Hz)

58: 230 VAC (50-60 Hz)

Ordering code

XMB T

T

VOLTAGE

4: 12 VDC

5: 24 VDC

56: 24 VAC (50-60 Hz)

57: 110 VAC (50-60 Hz)

58: 230 VAC (50-60 Hz)

Ordering code

MC T

T

VOLTAGE

4: 12 VDC

5: 24 VDC

9: 24 VDC (2W)

56: 24 VAC (50-60 Hz)

57: 110 VAC (50-60 Hz)

58: 230 VAC (50-60 Hz)

Ordering code

XMC T

T

VOLTAGE

4: 12 VDC

5: 24 VDC

56: 24 VAC (50-60 Hz)

57: 110 VAC (50-60 Hz)

58: 230 VAC (50-60 Hz)

II 3GD Ex nA IIC T5, T4 Gc

II 3GD Ex tc IIIC T85°C, T120°C Dc IP65

II 3GD Ex nA IIC T5, T4 Gc

II 3GD Ex tc IIIC T85°C, T120°C Dc IP65

Solenoid coil 30 mm Ø10, type XMC

Solenoid coil 30 mm Ø10, type MC

Solenoid coil 22 mm Ø10, type XMB

Solenoid coil 22 mm Ø10, type MB
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Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice

Solenoid coils and accessories
Series 514 - 515

Process automation technology
Catalogue

Operational characteristics

Class of insulation Tolerance on voltage
IP Rating

with connector fitted
Electrical connection Weight (gr.)

H ±10% IP65 Cavo 3 mt. 325

Operational characteristics

Class of insulation Tolerance on voltage
IP Rating

with connector fitted
Electrical connection Weight (gr.)

F ±10% IP65 DIN43650 A 111

Operational characteristics

Class of insulation Tolerance on voltage Grado di protezione Weight (gr.)

F ±10% IP65 136

Operational characteristics

Class of insulation Tolerance on voltage
IP Rating

with connector fitted
Electrical connection (mm) Weight (gr.)

H ±10% IP65 600 150

Ø10.2

Ø16

14.8 55 7

1
5

30

3
0
.5 4

41
.2

Ø8.1
Ø16

3

Ø9.1

18

66

36

3
1

Ø24.6 1/2” NPT

43

Standard

length 600 mm

Ø8.1

Ø16.5

Ø9.1

1
.5

24.5 14.7

1
5

30

2
9
.5

M3x0.5

39.2

Electrical connection

according to DIN 43650

“A” shape

1
.5

Ø8.1

Ø16.5

Ø9.1

1
5

14.7

30

2
9
.5

72.4

39.2

Ordering code

XME T

T

VOLTAGE

5: 24 VDC

56: 24 VAC (50-60 Hz)

57: 110 VAC (50-60 Hz)

58: 230 VAC (50-60 Hz)

Ordering code

XMHB T

T

VOLTAGE

4: 32 VDC T4

6: 32 VDC T6

Ordering code

XMHC

Ordering code

ML T

T

VOLTAGE

4: 12 VDC

5: 24 VDC

39: 120 VAC

41: 240 VAC

II 2GD Ex mb IIC T6, T5, T4 Gb

II 2GD Ex mb IIIC T85°C, T100°C, T135°C Db IP65

II 3G Ex nA IIC T5 Gc

II 3D Ex tc IIIC T95°C Dc IP65

II 2G Ex ia IIB/IIC T6, T4 Ga

II 2D Ex t IIIC T80°C, T130°C Db IP65

Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D, T4, Ta=60°C

Suitable for Class II, III, Division 2, Groups E, F, G, T4, Ta=60°C

hazardous (classified) locations.

Solenoid coil 36 mm Ø9, type ML FM APPROVED

Solenoid coil 30 mm Ø9, type XMHC EX ia 32 VDC T6

Solenoid coil 30 mm Ø9, type XMHB EX ia

Solenoid coil 30 mm Ø10, type XME
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Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice

Process automation technology
Catalogue

Solenoid coils and accessories
Series 514 - 515

4
9

3020

4
9

27 29

24

55

3
2

4
0

5

Ø5.5

Ordering code

X305.11.00

Ordering code

514.05

Ordering code

X300.11.00

Weight gr. 21

Weight gr. 25

Weight gr. 25

30 mm solenoid base adaptor

Connector 30 mm ATEX DIN43650 A

Connector 22 mm ATEX DIN43650 B industrial


